The financial institution will deduct any related expenses (if applicable) from the received funds and
then transfer the fully unencumbered shares to the buyer.

4. Summary of Share Sale

The Company will be released from debt obligations associated with RML548’s pledged shares, while
the buyer will receive shares free from any encumbrances.

Note: The steps outlined above may be subject to changes based on negotiations and risk mitigation strategies of each party.
Additional details, such as legal procedures and/or required documents, may need to be prepared or adjusted to ensure
compliance with applicable laws and agreed-upon conditions. In the event that the Company retains a portion of its shares, a
proportionate amount of debt may also be retained.

Additionally, the Independent Financial Advisor conducted a sensitivity analysis of the current value of
the Enterprise Value by adjusting the discount rate (WACC) by approximately ± 0.25% per year and adjusting
the office lease rate after 2030 (the year that the Independent Financial Advisor sets for the lease rate to remain
constant) by approximately ± 2.50%. The Enterprise Value can be summarized as follows:

Sensitivity Analysis

The office lease rate after 2030.

-2.50% 0.00% +2.50%

87.97% 90.47% 92.97%

WACC

+0.25% 4.90% 11,715.71  11,968.29  12,220.41

0.00% 4.65% 12,101.61  12,364.40  12,626.73

-0.25% 4.40% 12,505.44  12,778.95  13,051.98

As a result of the sensitivity analysis, by adjusting the discount rate and office lease rate after 2 030 ,
the Enterprise Value is between 11,715.71 – 13,051.98 THB million.

 The Discounted Cash Flow (DCF) approach is a method that reflects the profitability and cash flow
generation capability of RML548 in the future, taking into account the future operations of RML5 4 8 ’ s office
leasing business. This approach is based on the economic trends, the overall industry outlook, and the historical
operations of RML548. Due to these reasons, this method can reflect the true value of RML548 better than other
methods.

Therefore, the Independent Financial Advisor believes that the Discounted Cash Flow method is